

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6685 OF 1999

V.SUMATIBEN MAGANLAL MANANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UTTAMCHAND KASHIPRASAD SHAH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.Henry, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.  
Ms. S.H. Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having abated in terms of the  
signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6685 OF 1999

SUMATIBEN MAGANLAL MANANI

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UTTAMCHAND KASHIPRASAD SHAH AND ANR.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated by Counsel appearing on behalf of

the appellant that the appellant died about two years

ago and no one has been substituted in her place.

Despite several reminders, no steps have been taken to

substitute her legal representatives.

In these circumstances, this appeal is

dismissed as having abated.

The presence of Counsel for the respondents is

noted.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI ;

MAY 2, 2006